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ROSTER OF MEMBERS 
 



Voting Members 

Fire Marshals Association of Minnesota 

Member 

Dan Klein 

Fire Marshal/Emergency Manager 

City of Monticello 

505 Walnut St.  

Monticello, MN  55362 

763-807-8105 

Dan.Klein@ci.monticello.mn.us 

Alternate Member 

Eric Lind 

Inspector 

Maple Grove Fire Department 

12800 Arbor Lakes Pkwy. 

Maple Grove, MN  55311 

763-494-6094 

ELind@MapleGroveMn.gov 

 

Minnesota Chapter – International Association of Arson Investigators 

Member 

Crawford Wiestling 

8112 Virginia Lane 

Savage, MN  55378 

612-867-7993 

crawfordwiestling@gmail.com 

 

Minnesota Chapter – Society of Fire Protection Engineers 

Member 

Melisa Rodriguez 

730 – 2nd Ave. South, Suite 1300 

Minneapolis, MN  55402 

952-367-6910 

MaRodriguez@leoadaly.com 

mailto:Dan.Klein@ci.monticello.mn.us
mailto:ELind@MapleGroveMn.gov
mailto:crawfordwiestling@gmail.com
mailto:MaRodriguez@leoadaly.com


Alternate Member 

Emily Gascho 

730 – 2nd Ave. South, Suite 1300 

Minneapolis, MN  55402 

EAGascho@leoadaly.com 

 

Minnesota State Fire Chiefs Association 

Member 

Tom Brace 

1433 Idaho Ave. West 

St. Paul, MN  55108 

651-603-8827 

trbrace@comcast.net 

 

Minnesota State Fire Department Association 

Member 

Brian Petersen 

303 S. State St. 

Waseca, MN 56093 

507-525-5887 

Brian.petersen@state.mn.us 

 

League of Minnesota Cities 

Member 

Rich Duysen 

Fire Chief 

111-12th St. North 

Moorhead, MN  56560 

218-299-5440 

Rich.duysen@cityofmoorhead.com 

 

 

mailto:EAGascho@leoadaly.com
mailto:trbrace@comcast.net
mailto:Brian.petersen@state.mn.us
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Minnesota Association of Townships 

Member 

Jim Fisher 

9365 Oxbow Road 

Zim, MN 55738 

218-750-1687 

jrfish@live.com 

Alternate Member 

Gary Burdorf 

42351 206th St. 

Arlington, MN  55307 

gburdorf@gmail.com 

 

Insurance Federation of Minnesota 

Member 

Mark Kulda 

Vice President of Public Affairs 

3500 American Blvd. W. Suite 700 

Bloomington, MN  55431 

651-303-8904 

mkulda@insurancemn.org 

Alternate Member 

Aaron Cocking 

President 

3500 American Blvd. W. Suite 700 

Bloomington, MN  55431 

akcocking@insurancemn.org 

 

 

 

 

 

mailto:jrfish@live.com
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Minnesota FAIR Plan 

Member 

Gary Rupp 

1128 Harmon Place, Suite 311 

Minneapolis, MN  55403 

612-338-7584, Ext. 472 

garyr@mnfairplan.org 

Alternate Member 

Nancy Konrad 

1128 Harmon Place, Suite 311 

Minneapolis, MN  55403 

612-442-0483 

nancyk@mnfairplan.org 

 

Regions Hospital Burn Center 

Member 

William J. Mohr, MD 

640 Jackson St.  

St. Paul, MN  55101 

651-254-3015 

William.j.mohr@healthpartners.com 

Alternate Member 

Mark Johnston 

640 Jackson St. 

St. Paul, MN  55101 

651-214-0591 

Mark.j.johnston@healthpartners.com 
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Minnesota Society of American Institute of Architects 

Member 

Scott Anderson 

760 Groveland Road 

Mounds View, MN  55112 

612-673-2631 

c.scott.anderson@minneapolismn.gov 

Alternate Member 

Gerhard Guth 

420-5th St. North – Suite 100 

Minneapolis, MN  55401 

612-758-4558 

Gguth@hga.com 

 

RAM Mutual Insurance Company 

Member 

Colin Emans 

6672-145 Alcove N. 

Hugo, MN  55038 

612-384-0583 

cemans@rammutual.com 

Alternate Member 

Caleb Voigt 

2171 Pine Road NW 

Rice, MN  56367 

320-304-8145 

CVoigt@rammutual.com 

 

Minnesota Chapter National Fire Sprinkler Association 

Sean Flaherty 

301 York Ave.  

St. Paul, MN 55130 

651-755-3906 

Sean.flaherty@vikingsprinkler.us 

mailto:c.scott.anderson@minneapolismn.gov
mailto:Gguth@hga.com
mailto:cemans@rammutual.com
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Ex-Officio State Agency Members 

Department of Natural Resources 

Larry Himanga 

500 Lafayette Road 

St. Paul, MN  55155-4044 

651-259-5277 

Larry.himanga@state.mn.us 

Casey McCoy 

500 Lafayette Road 

St. Paul, MN  55155-4044 

651-259-5288 

Casey.McCoy@state.mn.us 

 

Department of Labor and Industry – Construction Codes and Licensing Division 

Scott McKown 

443 Lafayette Road 

St. Paul, MN 55155-4341 

651-284-5893 

Scott.mckown@state.mn.us 

Scott McLellan 

443 Lafayette Road 

St. Paul, MN 55155-4341 

651-284-5869 

Scott.Mclellan@state.mn.us 

 

Department of Public Safety – Homeland Security and Emergency Management Division 

Joe Kelly 

445 Minnesota St., Suite #223 

St. Paul, MN 55101-5223 

651-201-7404 

Joseph.kelly@state.mn.us 

Kevin Reed 

445 Minnesota St., Suite #223 

St. Paul, MN 55101-5223 

651-201-7405 

Kevin.reed@state.mn.us 
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Department of Public Safety – State Fire Marshal Division 

Jim Smith 

445 Minnesota St. Suite 145 

St. Paul, MN  55101-5145 

James.g.smith@state.mn.us 

651-201-7201 

 

Minnesota Board of Firefighter Training and Education 

Steve Flaherty and Jim Smith 

445 Minnesota St. Suite 146 

St. Paul, MN  55101-5146 

651-201-7258 

Steve.flaherty@state.mn.us 

Jim Fisher 

9365 Oxbow Road 

Zim, MN 55738 

218-750-1687 

jrfish@live.com 
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